CH \$215.00 87645

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM461875

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUREID, INC.		12/27/2017	Corporation: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORTIOR SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	5800 NW Pinefarm Place
City:	Hillsboro
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97124
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87645160	FORTIOR SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	87658347	FORTIOR SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	86410992	PASSAGE
Registration Number:	3243961	RAPIDGATE
Registration Number:	3400828	RAPIDGATE
Registration Number:	3611864	RAPIDGATE-90
Registration Number:	3612377	RAPID-RCX
Registration Number:	4241153	RAPID-RCX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037962900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-222-9981

Email: trademarks@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Pentheny

Address Line 1: 1211 SW Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126805193626
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison Pentheny

REEL: 006270 FRAME: 0812

900439164

SIGNATURE:	/allison pentheny/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=12-27-17 Name Change from SureID, Inc. to Fortior Solutions, Inc#page1.tif source=12-27-17 Name Change from SureID, Inc. to Fortior Solutions, Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006270 FRAME: 0813



Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol Street NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

Phone: (503) 986-2200 www.filinginoregon.com

Registry Number: 048400-96

Type: DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION

Next Renewal Date: 11/08/2018

FORTIOR SOLUTIONS, INC. 5800 NW PINEFARM PLACE HILLSBORO OR 97124

Acknowledgment Letter

The document you submitted was recorded as shown below. Please review and verify the information listed for accuracy.

DocumentRESTATED ARTICLES

Filed On 12/27/2017 Jurisdiction OREGON

Name

FORTIOR SOLUTIONS, INC.

Principal Place of Business 5800 NW PINEFARM PLACE HILLSBORO OR 97124

Mailing Address 5800 NW PINEFARM PLACE HILLSBORO OR 97124

Secretary
KATHERINE COWAN
4707 HASTINGS PLACE
LAKE OSWEGO OR 97035

Registered Agent

BUSINESS FILINGS INCORPORATED 780 COMMERCIAL ST SE STE 100 SALEM OR 97301-3465

President
JAMES ROBELL
7667 SW OVIATT DR
BEAVERTON OR 97007

ANNTEM ACK 12/27/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006270 FRAME: 0814



Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 - Salem, OR 97310-1327 - sos.oregon.gov/business - Phone: (503) 986-2200

FILED

REGISTRY NUMBER: 048400-96

DEC 27 2017

In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 192.410-192.490, the information on this application is public record. We must release this information to all parties upon request and it will be posted on our website. **OREGON** For office use only Please Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink. Attach Additional Sheet if Necessary. 1. NAME OF CORPORATION: SUREID, INC. 2. NEW NAME OF CORPORATION: (If changed) FORTIOR SOLUTIONS, INC. 3. A COPY OF THE RESTATED ARTICLES IS ATTACHED. (Required) 4. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT: C The restated articles contain amendments which do not require shareholder approval. The date of adoption of the amendments and restated articles was _____. These amendments were duly adopted by the board of directors. $\widehat{\mathbf{x}}$ The restated articles contain amendments which require shareholder approval. The date of adoption of the amendments and restated articles was 12/27/2017 The vote of the shareholders was as follows: Class or series of shares Number of shares Number of votes entitled Number of votes cast Number of votes cast outstanding to be cast FOR **AGAINST** See attached Exhibit B C The corporation has not issued any shares of stock. Shareholder action was not required to adopt the restated articles. The restated articles were adopted by the Incorporators or by the board of directors. 5. EXECUTION: I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjury, that this document does not fraudulently conceal, fraudulently obscure, fraudulently alter or otherwise misrepresent the identity of the person or any officers, directors, employees or agents of the corporation. This filing has been examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct, and complete. Making false statements in this document is against the law and

Printed Name:

Sean Sullivan

CONTACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this filing)		
Debra Bergstrom		
PHONE NUMBER: (Include area code)		
503-727-2016		

Required Processing Fee

FEES

Processing Fees are nonrefundable. Please make check payable to "Corporation Division".

free copies are available at sos oregon gov/business using the Business Name Search program

\$100

Restated Articles of Incorporation - Business/Professional (11/17)

RECORDED: 02/12/2018

may be penalized by fines, imprisonment or both.

Signature:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006270 FRAME: 0815

Exec VP, CFO, Treasurer